 User Manual / Instrucciones de Usuario
MAX 3 BT
Version 1.1
EN
MAX 3 BT      - 1 -                        User Manual / Manual de uso
The mains plug or an appliance coupler is used
as the disconnect device, the disconnect device
shall remain readily operable.

Devices with this serial number
Devices with different serial
codification: 20317XXXXXX
number codification:
Version 2.1.
Version 4.0.
Bluetooth
version
EN
MAX 3 BT      - 12 -                        User Manual / Manual de uso
Main mix Noise
(20 Hz-20 kHz)
Equalization
Main Mix knob/fader @ - ,
Channel Level knob/fader @ -   -120dBu(A-weighted)
Main Mix knob/fader @ 0dB,
Channel Level knob/fader @ -   -100dBu(A-weighted)
Main Mix knob/fader @ 0dB,
Channel Level knob/fader @ 0dB   -98dBu(A-weighted)
Mono channels     Stereo channels
Low   15 dB @80 Hz
High  15 dB @12 kHz
MAIN OUT(all knob/fader @ 0 dBu, 22 Hz 22 kHz Filter,
Gain @ unity)
Low   15 dB @80 Hz
High  15 dB @12 kHz
Channel1  +15dBuPEAK Indicator
Main Left and Right (1-segment)     Clip +15dBu
Line Input
Microphone Input
 10k Ohms
2.6k Ohms
Tape Input   10k Ohms
VU Meters
Impedance
Main Outputs  120 Ohms
Phones Outputs    120 Ohms
Tape Output   1K Ohms
USB Interface   USB 2.0 full speed compliant
USB SECTION
ADC & DAC  16-Bit Delta-Sigma,44.1kHz
  Sampling Rates
Operating System
   Windows 2000,XP or higher,
   Mac OS 9.0.4 or higher, 10.X
   or higher
Mic Pin2/Pin3 And Pin1(XLR-3-31
type balanced 1=GND,2=HOT,
3=COLD)
   +20V
USB Connection    DC5V, 500mA
Phantom
power
Power supply
Adaptor    DC5V, 550mA
Power
Consumption     2.5W
Physical
Weight     0.48Kg (1.1 lbs)
Dimension (L*W*H)     98 mm*136 mm*34 mm
ES
MAX 3 BT      - 13 -                        User Manual / Manual de uso
Peligroso (vivo)
ES
MAX 3 BT      - 14 -                        User Manual / Manual de uso
15
15
15
16
19
20
21
MAX 3 BT
MAX 3 BT